Resolution, and having its principal frontage on a public street. 
A piece, parcel, or plot of land occupied or unoccupied. 

Lot, Corner 
A lot abutting upon two or more streets at their intersection, provided the angle at 
which the streets intersect does not exceed one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot, Interior 
An interior lot is a lot other than a corner lot with only one frontage on a street. 

Lot Line  
Lines bounding a lot, as herein defined 

Lot Line, Front  
The front lot line is the line separating the lot from the street.

[...]

means of accessories in such a manner as will permit the use as a dwelling unit when 
connected to utilities, whether resting on wheels, jacks, blocks, or other temporary 
foundation and used or so constructed as to permit its being used as a conveyance upon 
the public streets and highways and exceeding a gross weight of four thousand five 
hundred (4,500) pounds and having an overall length of thirty (30) feet, and not in 
compliance with Federal Manufactured Housing Construction and Safety Standards. 

Modular Home  
Factory built housing certified as meeting the local or State Building Code as applicable to

[...]

4)​ Seven hundred and fifty (750) feet setback from public 
utility right-of-way. 

5)​ Seven hundred and fifty (750) feet setback from public 
or gas transmission lines. 

6)​ One thousand (1,000) feet from all gas wells, oil 
storage tanks, separator units and compressor 
stations. 

7)​ One thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from all public 
meeting places, including schools, churches or town 
halls. 

403.3   C-1 Commercial District Lot Requirements  

403.3.1 The minimum area of a lot for commercial use is two (2) acres 
exclusive of highway or other rights-of-way.